Region 11 Tarrant County 4:49 PM, 9/13/2019
Targeted |Total :::;egr;t i/tl)::ian Typical Education
Area Title Occ Code |Occupational Title Occupatio Annu:.;\l 2016- |Annual Needed .for Entry into
n? Openings 2026 Wage Occupation

Information not
Tarrant County 43-0000 Office and Administrative Support Occupations No 20234 11.2% $34,850 available

Information not
Tarrant County 35-0000 Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations No 17790 19.5% $20,422 available

Information not
Tarrant County 41-0000 Sales and Related Occupations No 15620 13.4% $28,142 available

Information not
Tarrant County 53-0000 Transportation and Material Moving Occupations No 12031 15.5% $36,625 available

Information not
Tarrant County 35-3000 Food and Beverage Serving Workers No 11194 21.5% #N/A available

Information not
Tarrant County 41-2000 Retail Sales Workers No 9747 11.2% #N/A available

Information not
Tarrant County 51-0000 Production Occupations No 7608 10.3% $34,886 available

Information not
Tarrant County 39-0000 Personal Care and Service Occupations No 7041  26.7% 521,363 available

Information not
Tarrant County 47-0000 Construction and Extraction Occupations No 6051 20.8% 538,648 available

Information not
Tarrant County 43-4000 Information and Record Clerks No 5967 13.4% #N/A available

Information not
Tarrant County 53-7000 Material Moving Workers No 5889 16.9% #N/A available

Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, No formal educational

Tarrant County 35-3021 Including Fast Food No 5635 27.6% $19,468 credential

Information not
Tarrant County 25-0000 Education, Training, and Library Occupations No 5567 20.6% 555,884 available

No formal educational
Tarrant County 41-2031  Retail Salespersons No 4814  12.4% $24,207 credential
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Region 11

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

49-0000

13-0000

39-9000

29-0000

47-2000

43-5000

41-2011

35-3031

37-0000

11-0000

53-3000

43-9000

31-0000

35-2000

53-7062

25-3099

Tarrant County

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations
Business and Financial Operations Occupations
Other Personal Care and Service Workers
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations
Construction Trades Workers

Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and
Distributing Workers

Cashiers

Waiters and Waitresses

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Occupations

Management Occupations

Motor Vehicle Operators

Other Office and Administrative Support Workers
Healthcare Support Occupations

Cooks and Food Preparation Workers

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers,
Hand

Teachers & Ins., All Othr
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No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

4710

4483

4466

4450

4298

4287

4070

3854

3853

3771

3677

3637

3478

3475

3352

3272

14.8%

16.5%

29.9%

28.7%

21.4%

12.6%

7.6%

16.4%

14.1%

19.0%

16.1%

7.3%

35.0%

15.6%

16.3%

18.2%

Information not
$45,515 available

Information not
$70,229 available
Information not
available
Information not
$66,259 available

Information not

#N/A

#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available

4:49 PM, 9/13/2019

No formal educational

$21,875 credential

No formal educational

$19,059 credential
Information not
$25,095 available
Information not
$102,015 available
Information not

#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available

Information not
$29,160 available
Information not

#N/A  available

No formal educational

$28,919 credential
Information not
$29,130 available



Region 11

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

43-4051

43-9061

25-2000

43-6000

51-9000

37-2000

13-1000

33-0000

29-1000

43-3000

43-5081

49-9000

21-0000

35-9000

41-3000

39-9021

15-0000

Tarrant County

Customer Service Representatives

Office Clerks, General

Preschool, Primary, Secondary, and Special Education
School Teachers

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants

Other Production Occupations

Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers

Business Operations Specialists

Protective Service Occupations

Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners
Financial Clerks

Stock Clerks and Order Fillers

Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Occupations

Community and Social Service Occupations

Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers
Sales Representatives, Services

Personal Care Aides

Computer and Mathematical Occupations
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Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

3106

2939

2900

2845

2821

2759

2730

2535

2494

2433

2185

2051

2029

1947

1930

1921

1900

16.4%

7.9%

21.3%

11.6%

16.7%

15.2%

14.6%

12.9%

30.6%

9.8%

16.1%

16.2%

17.3%

16.4%

17.5%

43.3%

17.2%

4:49 PM, 9/13/2019

High school diploma or

$31,902 equivalent

High school diploma or

$33,851 equivalent
Information not

#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available

Information not
$42,156 available
Information not

#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available

High school diploma or

$28,299 equivalent
Information not
available
Information not
$49,297 available
Information not

#N/A

#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available

High school diploma or

$20,177 equivalent
Information not
$84,386 available



Region 11

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County
Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

29-2000

39-9011

31-9000

37-2011

15-1100

13-2000

33-9000

53-3032

49-3000

41-1000

41-4000

31-1000

27-0000

11-9000
29-1141

51-2000

17-0000

Tarrant County

Health Technologists and Technicians
Childcare Workers
Other Healthcare Support Occupations

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping
Cleaners

Computer Occupations

Financial Specialists

Other Protective Service Workers

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Mechanics, Installers,
and Repairers

Supervisors of Sales Workers

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing
Nursing, Psychiatric, and Home Health Aides

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media

Occupations

Other Management Occupations
Registered Nurses

Assemblers and Fabricators

Architecture and Engineering Occupations
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No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
Yes

No

No

1877

1838

1809

1782

1780

1753

1748

1747

1697

1534

1520

1505

1482

1471
1442

1431

1424

26.2%

23.2%

36.8%

13.3%

16.2%

19.3%

19.0%

19.3%

14.8%

14.1%

17.7%

32.7%

15.3%

19.9%
29.5%

0.1%

15.3%

#N/A
$19,730

#N/A

$25,215
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
$45,851
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
$45,933

#N/A
$73,598

#N/A

$87,072
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Information not
available

High school diploma or
equivalent
Information not
available

No formal educational
credential
Information not
available
Information not
available
Information not
available
Postsecondary
nondegree award
Information not
available
Information not
available
Information not
available
Information not
available
Information not
available
Information not
available
Bachelor's degree
Information not
available
Information not
available
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Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County
Tarrant County

Tarrant County

Tarrant County

35-2014

51-4000

53-2000

11-1000

47-2061

41-4012

43-6013

43-6014
11-1021

41-1011

21-1000

Cooks, Restaurant
Metal Workers and Plastic Workers
Air Transportation Workers

Top Executives

Construction Laborers

Tarrant County

No

No

No

No

No

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing,

Except Technical and Scientific Products

Medical Secretaries

No

Yes

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except

Legal, Medical, and Executive
General and Operations Managers

First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers

Yes
Yes

No

Counselors, Social Workers, and Other Community and

Social Service Speciali

No
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1422

1421

1307

1306

1301

1292

1288

1281
1265

1231

1175

22.3%

10.8%

10.3%

18.3%

24.6%

17.6%

36.1%

1.1%
18.8%

13.8%

21.6%

4:49 PM, 9/13/2019

No formal educational
$25,679 credential
Information not
#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available
Information not
#N/A  available

No formal educational
$32,694 credential

High school diploma or
S64,306 equivalent
High school diploma or
$34,226 equivalent
High school diploma or
$35,625 equivalent
$101,931 Bachelor's degree
High school diploma or
S44,560 equivalent
Information not
#N/A  available



