Area Title	Occ Code	Occupational Title	Targeted Occupatio n?	Total Annual Openings	Percent change 2016- 2026	2018 Median Annual Wage	Typical Education Needed for Entry into Occupation
							Information not
Tarrant County	43-0000	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	No	20234	11.2%	\$34,850	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	35-0000	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	No	17790	19.5%	\$20,422	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	41-0000	Sales and Related Occupations	No	15620	13.4%	\$28,142	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	53-0000	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	No	12031	15.5%	\$36,625	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	35-3000	Food and Beverage Serving Workers	No	11194	21.5%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	41-2000	Retail Sales Workers	No	9747	11.2%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	51-0000	Production Occupations	No	7608	10.3%	\$34,886	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	39-0000	Personal Care and Service Occupations	No	7041	26.7%	\$21,363	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	47-0000	Construction and Extraction Occupations	No	6051	20.8%	\$38,648	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	43-4000	Information and Record Clerks	No	5967	13.4%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	53-7000	Material Moving Workers	No	5889	16.9%	#N/A	available
		Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers,					No formal educational
Tarrant County	35-3021	Including Fast Food	No	5635	27.6%	\$19,468	credential
							Information not
Tarrant County	25-0000	Education, Training, and Library Occupations	No	5567	20.6%	\$55,884	available
							No formed of the state of
Tamant Courts	44 2024	Datail Calagnayaana	Na	404.4	12 40/	624.207	No formal educational
Tarrant County	41-2031	Retail Salespersons	No	4814	12.4%	\$24,207	credential

							Information not
Tarrant County	49-0000	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	No	4710	14.8%	\$45,515	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	13-0000	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	No	4483	16.5%	\$70,229	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	39-9000	Other Personal Care and Service Workers	No	4466	29.9%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	29-0000	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	No	4450	28.7%	\$66,259	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	47-2000	Construction Trades Workers	No	4298	21.4%	#N/A	available
		Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and					Information not
Tarrant County	43-5000	Distributing Workers	No	4287	12.6%	#N/A	available
							No formal educational
Tarrant County	41-2011	Cashiers	No	4070	7.6%	\$21,875	credential
							No formal educational
Tarrant County	35-3031	Waiters and Waitresses	No	3854	16.4%	\$19,059	credential
		Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance					Information not
Tarrant County	37-0000	Occupations	No	3853	14.1%	\$25,095	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	11-0000	Management Occupations	No	3771	19.0%	\$102,015	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	53-3000	Motor Vehicle Operators	No	3677	16.1%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	43-9000	Other Office and Administrative Support Workers	No	3637	7.3%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	31-0000	Healthcare Support Occupations	No	3478	35.0%	\$29,160	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	35-2000	Cooks and Food Preparation Workers	No	3475	15.6%	#N/A	available
		Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers,					No formal educational
Tarrant County	53-7062	Hand	No	3352	16.3%	\$28,919	credential
							Information not
Tarrant County	25-3099	Teachers & Ins., All Othr	Yes	3272	18.2%	\$29,130	available

							High school diploma or
Tarrant County	43-4051	Customer Service Representatives	Yes	3106	16.4%	\$31,902	equivalent
							High school diploma or
Tarrant County	43-9061	Office Clerks, General	Yes	2939	7.9%	\$33,851	equivalent
		Preschool, Primary, Secondary, and Special Education					Information not
Tarrant County	25-2000	School Teachers	No	2900	21.3%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	43-6000	Secretaries and Administrative Assistants	No	2845	11.6%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	51-9000	Other Production Occupations	No	2821	16.7%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	37-2000	Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers	No	2759	15.2%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	13-1000	Business Operations Specialists	No	2730	14.6%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	33-0000	Protective Service Occupations	No	2535	12.9%	\$42,156	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	29-1000	Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners	No	2494	30.6%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	43-3000	Financial Clerks	No	2433	9.8%	#N/A	available
							High school diploma or
Tarrant County	43-5081	Stock Clerks and Order Fillers	No	2185	16.1%	\$28,299	equivalent
		Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair					Information not
Tarrant County	49-9000	Occupations	No	2051	16.2%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	21-0000	Community and Social Service Occupations	No	2029	17.3%	\$49,297	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	35-9000	Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers	No	1947	16.4%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	41-3000	Sales Representatives, Services	No	1930	17.5%	#N/A	available
							High school diploma or
Tarrant County	39-9021	Personal Care Aides	No	1921	43.3%	\$20,177	equivalent
							Information not
Tarrant County	15-0000	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	No	1900	17.2%	\$84,386	available

Tarrant County	29-2000	Health Technologists and Technicians	No	1877	26.2%	#N/A	Information not available High school diploma or
Tarrant County	39-9011	Childcare Workers	No	1838	23.2%	\$19,730	equivalent Information not
Tarrant County	31-9000	Other Healthcare Support Occupations	No	1809	36.8%	#N/A	available
		Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping					No formal educational
Tarrant County	37-2011	Cleaners	No	1782	13.3%	\$25,215	credential Information not
Tarrant County	15-1100	Computer Occupations	No	1780	16.2%	#N/A	available
•		, ,				•	Information not
Tarrant County	13-2000	Financial Specialists	No	1753	19.3%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	33-9000	Other Protective Service Workers	No	1748	19.0%	#N/A	available
							Postsecondary
Tarrant County	53-3032	Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	Yes	1747	19.3%	\$45,851	nondegree award
Tamasat Carret	40.2000	Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Mechanics, Installers,	NI -	1607	4.4.00/	451/5	Information not
Tarrant County	49-3000	and Repairers	No	1697	14.8%	#N/A	available Information not
Tarrant County	41-1000	Supervisors of Sales Workers	No	1534	14.1%	#N/A	available
rarrant county	41 1000	Supervisors of Sules Workers	140	1334	17.170	тіч/ А	Information not
Tarrant County	41-4000	Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing	No	1520	17.7%	#N/A	available
,						,	Information not
Tarrant County	31-1000	Nursing, Psychiatric, and Home Health Aides	No	1505	32.7%	#N/A	available
		Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media					Information not
Tarrant County	27-0000	Occupations	No	1482	15.3%	\$45,933	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	11-9000	Other Management Occupations	No	1471	19.9%	•	available
Tarrant County	29-1141	Registered Nurses	Yes	1442	29.5%	\$73,598	Bachelor's degree
						_	Information not
Tarrant County	51-2000	Assemblers and Fabricators	No	1431	0.1%	#N/A	available
T	47.0000	Auditor of the formation of the contract	NI -	4424	45.207	¢07.070	Information not
Tarrant County	17-0000	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	No	1424	15.3%	\$87,072	available

							No formal educational
Tarrant County	35-2014	Cooks, Restaurant	No	1422	22.3%	\$25,679	credential
							Information not
Tarrant County	51-4000	Metal Workers and Plastic Workers	No	1421	10.8%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	53-2000	Air Transportation Workers	No	1307	10.3%	#N/A	available
							Information not
Tarrant County	11-1000	Top Executives	No	1306	18.3%	#N/A	available
							No formal educational
Tarrant County	47-2061	Construction Laborers	No	1301	24.6%	\$32,694	credential
		Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing,					High school diploma or
Tarrant County	41-4012	Except Technical and Scientific Products	No	1292	17.6%	\$64,306	equivalent
							High school diploma or
Tarrant County	43-6013	Medical Secretaries	Yes	1288	36.1%	\$34,226	equivalent
		Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except					High school diploma or
Tarrant County	43-6014	Legal, Medical, and Executive	Yes	1281	1.1%		equivalent
Tarrant County	11-1021	General and Operations Managers	Yes	1265	18.8%	\$101,931	Bachelor's degree
							High school diploma or
Tarrant County	41-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers	No	1231	13.8%	\$44,560	equivalent
		Counselors, Social Workers, and Other Community and					Information not
Tarrant County	21-1000	Social Service Speciali	No	1175	21.6%	#N/A	available